1
Overview of Medical at Home Pharmacy Services
A collaborative effort by long-term care pharmacies to provide skilled services to patients aging
in their home, focusing on patients’ healthcare needs to ensure coordinated high levels of care.
How can CMS help?
The medical at home model represents a shifting population of patients preferring to receive the
same care they would receive in a long-term care (“LTC”) facility in their homes, which is a lower
cost environment. LTC pharmacists are providing the same valuable services they are providing

In addition, CMS stated the following, “We expect all pharmacies will know the appropriate (i.e.,
non-default) pharmacy service code to include on all Part D claims.” Valid Pharmacy Service
Type codes currently include the following values:
• 1- Community/Retail Pharmacy Services;
• 2- Compounding Pharmacy Services;
• 3- Home Infusion Therapy Provider Services;
• 4- Institutional Pharmacy Services;
• 5- Long Term Care Pharmacy Services;
• 6- Mail Order Pharmacy Services;
• 7- Managed Care Organization Pharmacy Services;
• 8- Specialty Care Pharmacy Services; and
• 99- Other
9 Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services, 2014 Requirements for Coding Patient Residence and Pharmacy
Service Type on Claims Transactions (June 20, 2013).